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Academic Calendar 

Fall 2023 
 

Tuesday August 1 Deadline for General Admissions, Fall 2023 

Apply Now 

Wednesday-Thursday August 2-3   Faculty Return 
  All University Institute (9:00 a.m.) /Faculty Meetings (1:00 p.m.)  
  Faculty Training – Concurrent Sessions 

Thursday-Friday August 3-4 Scheduling for New or Returning Students 

Monday  August 7 

 
Classes Begin for 16-Weeks Term and 1st 8-Weeks Session 

  Payment for Tuition and Fees Due 

Friday August 11 Last Day for Late Registration or Adding Classes 

Monday August 14 $50 Late Fee Applied to Non-Paid Students 

Monday August 21 ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION DEADLINE 

 
Monday-Friday August 28-September 1 Mid-Term Exams for 1st 8-Weeks Session 

Friday September 1 Applications for Admissions to Allied Health Open 
Apply Now 

Monday September 4 Labor Day  
University Closed-No Classes   

Tuesday September 5 Mid-Term Grades Due by Noon for 1st 8-Weeks Session 
Report All Letter Grades 

Friday September 15 Last Day to Drop a Class in the 1st 8-Weeks Session  

Monday-Friday September 25-29 Final Exams for 1st 8-Weeks Session  

Mid-Term Exams for 16-Weeks Term 

Monday October 2 2nd 8-Weeks Session Begins  

Monday October 2 Final Grades Due for 1st 8-Weeks Session 

Mid-Term Grades Due by Noon for 16-Weeks Term  

Report All Letter Grades  
 

Monday October 9 ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION DEADLINE 
2nd 8-Weeks Session 

Monday-Friday 

 

 

 

October 16-20 Pre-Registration for Winter Intersession and Spring 2024 

Opens for Currently Enrolled Students 

Monday-Friday October 23-27 Mid-Term Exams for 2nd 8-Weeks Session 
 

https://bluefieldstate.edu/admissions/apply
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Monday October 30 Registration for Winter Intersession and Spring 2024  
Opens for All Students 
 

Deadline for International Student General Admission     

Apply Now 

Tuesday October 31 Mid-Term Grades Due by Noon for 2nd 8-Weeks Session  
 

Friday November 3 Last Day to Drop a Class and Receive a Grade of “W” or 

Officially Withdraw from the University 

 

Spring 2024 Graduation Applications Due  
Wednesday November 15 Last Day of Classes 

Thursday-Wednesday November 16-22 Final Exams 

Thursday-Friday November 23-24 Thanksgiving Holiday 
University Closed-No Classes 

Monday November 27 Final Grades Due by 10:00 am 

 

https://bluefieldstate.edu/admissions/apply

